

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1174/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2009 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

EX.F.A.No.19/2009

NAEEM AHMED & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UGGAR SAIN JAIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.S. Phoolka, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Pandey, adv.  
Mr. T.P. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Katyal, Adv.  
Mr. H.S. Sandhu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Until further orders the auction of the property  
in dispute shall remain stayed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master