

>
ITEM NO.79

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1174/2010

NAEEM AHMED & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UGGAR SAIN JAIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neha Goyal,Adv
Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners granted a week's time to
cure the defects as a last chance, failing which process
shall be initiated for non prosecution against respondent
No.2.

Dasti service in addition is allowed.

List the matter on 4.8.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

s