

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 5/2015 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 8079/2011

NAEEM AHMED & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UGGAR SAIN JAIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for withdrawal of civil appeal)

Date : 11/12/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that the parties have settled their differences. Consequently, as prayed for, Application for withdrawal of the Appeal is allowed.

The Appeal stands dismissed as withdrawn.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

NEELAM GULATI

Date: 2015.12.14

14:47:27 IST

Reason:

1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5 OF 2015

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).8079 OF 2011

NAEEM AHMED & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UGGAR SAIN JAIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

It is stated that the parties have settled their differences. Consequently, as prayed for, Application for withdrawal of the Appeal is allowed.

The Appeal stands dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J
(VIKRAMAJIT SEN)

NEW DELHI
DECEMBER 11, 2015